income	currently.

	 The	 assets’	 residual	 values,	 useful	 lives	 and
depreciation	methods	are	reviewed	and	adjusted
if	appropriate,	at	each	financial	year	end.

	 The	 carrying	 value	 of	 the	 property,	 plant	 and
equipment	 is	 reviewed	 at	 each	 reporting	 date
to	 determine	 whether	 there	 is	 any	 indication
of	 impairment.	 If	 such	 indication	 exists,	 the
recoverable	 amount	 of	 the	 relevant	 asset	 is
estimated.	An	impairment	loss	is	recognized	in
profit	and	 loss	account	whenever	 the	carrying
amount	 of	 an	 asset	 exceeds	 its	 recoverable
amount.	 An	 impairment	 loss	 is	 reversed	 if
the	 reversal	 can	 be	 objectively	 related	 to	 an
event	occurring	after	 the	 impairment	 loss	was
recognized.

 Capital work-in-progress

	 Capital	work-in-progress	 is	 stated	 at	 cost	 less
impairment	(if	any)	and	represents	expenditures
incurred	 and	 advances	 made	 in	 respect	 of
specific	assets	during	the	construction	/	erection
period.	These	are	transferred	to	specific	assets
as	and	when	assets	are	available	for	use.

As reported under
IAS 18

 Reclassification
As reported under

IFRS 15

Sales  116,749,147 	(201,134) 	116,548,013

Cost of sales 	(114,563,486) 	-			 	(114,563,486)

Gross profit 	2,185,661	 	(201,134) 	1,984,527

Distribution and marketing expenses 	(2,747,510) 	208,259	 	(2,539,251)

Administrative expenses 	(2,550,663) 	-			 	(2,550,663)

Reversal of impairment losses 	22,588	  -			 	22,588

Other expenses 	(348)  -   	(348)

Other income 	229,629	  (7,125)  222,504

Finance costs 	(2,087,752) 	-   (2,087,752)

 (7,134,056)  201,134 	(6,932,922)

 (4,948,395) 	-			 	(4,948,395)

Share of loss of equity accounted investee 	(3,349) 	-   	(3,349)

Loss before taxation 	(4,951,744) 	-   	(4,951,744)
31 December

2019
1 January

2019
-------------	(Rupees	in	’000)	-------------

Right-of-use	assets 7 		144,959		 		214,732

Lease	liability 24  147,949  237,122

Pak Suzuki Motor Company Limited 95Annual Report 201994

4.3 Intangible assets
	 These	 represent	 costs	 which	 are	 capitalized

when	it	is	probable	that	future	economic	benefits
attributable	 to	 them	will	flow	to	 the	Company.
These	 are	 stated	 at	 cost	 less	 accumulated
amortization	and	any	identified	impairment	loss.

	 Amortization	 is	 charged	 to	 income	 on	 the
straight	line	method.	Amortization	on	additions